02606944) as a director retiring by rotation at the ensuing Annual general Meeting for 

the approval of the Members of the Company by way of an ordinary resolution. 

4, Approved to put up the proposal for increase in Authorised Capital of the Company 

from Rs.2.50 Crore to Rs. 2.75 Crore by creation of additional 25,00,000 ( Twenty five 

Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each; consequently upon necessary approvals the 

Authorised Share capital of the Company will be Rupees 2,75,00,000 (Rupees Two 

crore seventy five lakhs only) divided in 27,50,000 equity shares of face value Rupees 

Ten each for approval of the Members of the Company by way of an Ordinary 

Resolution. 

5. Approved to put up the proposals for necessary amendments in the Memorandum 

and Articles of Association of the Company to give effect to the increase in Authorised 

Share Capital for approval of the Members of the Compan; ay of a Special 

Resolution. 

6. Approved the proposed issue of up to 3,65,000 (Three lakh Fifty five thousand) ™" 

warrants of the Company, each convertible into, or exchangeable for, 3,65,000 (Three 

lakh Sixty five thousand) fully paid-up Equity share of the Company of face value of 

INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) to the following non Promoter Group (the “Proposed 

Allottees”) by way of a preferential issue of warrants, in accordance with Chapter V of 

the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure

[...]

Type of issuance (further public | Preferential ~allotment, on a private 

offering, rights issue, depository | placement basis. 

receipts  (ADR/GDR),  qualified 

institutions placement, preferential 

allotment etc.) 

3 Total number of securities proposed 3,65,000 (Three lakh Sixty five thousand) 

to be issued or the total amount for 

which the securities will be issued 

(approximately) 

warrants of the Company, each convertible 

into, or exchangeable for, 3,65,000 (Three 

lakh Sixty Five thousand) fully paid-up Equity 

share of the Company of face value of INR 

10 (Indian Rupees Ten) 

In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional 

details to the stock exchange(s): 

Name of the investors PAN PAN